## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Robert Weinstock	01/12/2001
Kimberly Ann DeVallance	01/12/2001
Randall Allan Haselhorst	01/12/2001
Craig Stephen Kennedy	01/12/2001
David Gary Smith	01/12/2001
William T. Tingle	01/12/2001
Anita K. Klopfenstein	01/12/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Crawford Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13025617

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM Email: THOMPSON COBURN LLP/B. Volk Correspondent Name:

ONE US BANK PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51017-93179

REEL: 025796 FRAME: 0513 501435946

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin L. Volk, Jr.
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025796 FRAME: 0514

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Robert Weinstock of 1845 Highcrest Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63303; Kimberly Ann DeVallance of 2037 Silent Spring Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043; Randall Allan Haselhorst of 1016 Scenic Oats Court, Imperial, Missouri 63052; Craig Stephen Kennedy of 9129 Meadowglen Lane, St. Louis, Missouri 63126; David Gary Smith of 10 Venice Place Court, Wildwood, Missouri 63040; William T. Tingle of 17368 Hilltop ridge Drive, Eureka, Missouri 63025 and Anita K. Klopfenstein of 433 Schwarz Road, O'Fallon, Illinois 62269 have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Web Enabled Business to Business Operating System for Rental Car Services* for which we executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof said application being assigned serial number 09/694,050 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 1017-6592; and

WHEREAS, The Crawford Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy Robert Weinstock, Kimberly Ann DeVallance, Randall Allan Haselhorst, Craig Stephen Kennedy, David Gary Smith, William T. Tingle and Anita K. Klopfenstein have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

23161.doc

PATENT REEL: 025796 FRAME: 0515

to issue said Letters Patent to said in accordance with this Assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of
January 2001.
Timothy Robert Weinstock
Ambellance Rimberty Ann De Vallance
Randall Allan Haselhorst
Craig Stephen Kennedy
David Gary Smith
Welliam P. Tingle
Anita K. Klopfenstein
STATE OF MISSOURI :
STATE OF MISSOURI : COUNTY OF St. Louis :
On this

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested

23161.doc

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Londe M Rodgers
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Delaber 26, 2003

23161.doc

PATENT REEL: 025796 FRAME: 0517